Illinois law.
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Section 410.160  Staff Training 

a)	There shall be an organized in-service training program to equip homeless youth staff to meet the individual and group care needs of the residents.  In-service training shall consist of at least 15 clock hours of training in the two year license period for homeless youth supervisors and caretakers, whether paid or volunteer.  Documentation that each employee of the shelter has completed the training program shall be included in the employee's personnel record. 

b)	The in-service training program shall include content designed to familiarize staff with licensing rules, infection control measures, safety, identification of drug and alcohol abuse, symptoms of communicable disease, and training in the customs of different cultures. 
